described in the notes thereto, whereas approximately $1.4 billion of the purchase price was initially funded with borrowings under an unsecured
credit facility we obtained from a group of institutional lenders, or the Acquisition Facility. We subsequently repaid the Acquisition Facility
through the issuance of equity and debt securities.

These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are provided for informational purposes only. In the opinion of management, all
adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the transactions described above have been included in the pro forma consolidated financial
statements.  The unaudited pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position or results of
operations would have been as of the date or for the periods indicated, nor does it represent our financial position or results of operations for any
future date or period.

F-2

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

8

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands)

Hospitality
Properties
Trust
Historical

TravelCenters
of America, Inc.
Historical

Merger
Adjustments

Restructuring
and Spin Off
Adjustments Pro Forma

A B C

ASSETS
Real estate properties, at cost:
Land $ 584,199 $ 82,523 $ 514,750 D $ (11,171 ) P $ 1,170,301
Buildings, improvements and
equipment 3,457,818 1,050,190 (2,101 ) D (101,298 ) P 4,404,609

4,042,017 1,132,713 512,649 (112,469 ) 5,574,910
Accumulated depreciation (707,838 ) (479,045 ) 479,045 E � (707,838 )

3,334,179 653,668 991,694 (112,469 ) 4,867,072
Cash and cash equivalents 553,256 55,297 (384,305 ) F (195,625 ) P 28,623
Restricted cash (FF&E reserve
escrow) 27,363 � � � 27,363
Intangible assets � 51,588 144,068 G (29,344 ) P 166,312
Other assets, net 42,665 235,039 (26,994 ) H (208,045 ) P 56,715

14,050 I

$ 3,957,463 $ 995,592 $ 738,513 $ (545,483 ) $ 5,146,085

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Revolving bank credit facility $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Senior notes, net of discounts 1,196,130 � 298,866 J � 1,494,996
Convertible notes � � 575,000 K � 575,000
Mortgage payable 3,700 675,753 (675,753 ) L � 3,700
Security deposits 185,366 � � � 185,366
Accounts payable and other
liabilities 119,536 230,562 (20,874 ) H (209,688 ) P 119,536
Due to affiliate 3,277 � � � 3,277
Dividends payable 1,914 � � � 1,914

Total liabilities 1,509,923 906,315 177,239 (209,688 ) 2,383,789

Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred shares of beneficial
interest 83,306 � 307,199 M � 390,505
Common shares of beneficial
interest 863 � 71 N � 934
Additional paid-in capital 2,703,687 239,354 343,281

(239,354 )
N
O �

3,046,968

Cumulative net income 1,380,111 (150,077 ) 150,077 O � 1,380,111
Cumulative preferred distributions (66,992 ) � � � (66,992 )
Cumulative common distributions (1,653,435 ) � � (335,795 ) P (1,989,230 )

Total shareholders� equity 2,447,540 89,277 561,274 (335,795 ) 2,762,296

$ 3,957,463 $ 995,592 $ 738,513 $ (545,483 ) $ 5,146,085
F-3

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

9

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

10

Hospitality Properties Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

Travel Centers of America, Inc.
Acquisition Adjustments

Hospitality
Properties
Trust
Historical

Travel
Centers of
America, Inc.
Historical

Merger,
Restructuring
and Spin Off Pro Forma

A B

Revenues:
Hotel operating revenues $ 879,324 $ � $ � $ 879,324
Rental income 137,118 � 170,719 Q 307,837
FF&E reserve income 20,299 � � 20,299
TA operating revenues � 4,783,514 (4,783,514 ) R �
Interest income 2,674 � � 2,674

Total revenues 1,039,415 4,783,514 (4,612,795 ) 1,210,134

Expenses:
Hotel operating expenses 618,334 � � 618,334
TA operating expenses � 4,539,312 (4,539,312 ) R �
Interest 81,451 46,232 (6,579 ) S 121,104
Depreciation and amortization 144,404 71,856 (18,228 ) T 198,032
General and administrative 26,187 61,347 (52,851 ) U 34,683
Other, net � 15,457 (15,457 ) R �

Total expenses 870,376 4,734,204 (4,632,427 ) 972,153

Income before income taxes 169,039 49,310 19,632 237,981
Income taxes � (18,277 ) 18,277 R �

Net income 169,039 31,033 37,909 237,981
Preferred distributions (7,656 ) � (22,225 ) V (29,881 )

Net income available for common shareholders $ 161,383 $ 31,033 $ 15,684 $ 208,100

Common shares outstanding 73,279 7,550 N 80,829

Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
Net income available for common shareholders $ 2.20 $ 2.57

F-4

Edgar Filing: HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

11

Hospitality Properties Trust
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(dollars in thousands)

A.  Represents the historical financial statements of Hospitality Properties Trust, or HPT.

B.  Represents the historical financial statements of TravelCenters of America, Inc., or TravelCenters.

C.  The calculation of the acquisition purchase price is as follows:

Cash consideration $ 1,208,919 (1)
Assumed indebtedness to be extinguished at closing 675,753